http://www.rgy.com.tr/

i. Corporate Information 

Information on Capital and Shareholding Structure 

The information on capital and shareholding structure of the Company as of 31.03.2025 is as follows:  

• The registered capital ceiling of the Company is 1,500,000,000 (one billion five hundred million) Turkish 

Liras and is divided into 1,500,000,000 (one billion five hundred million) registered shares, each with a value 

of 1 (one) TL.  

• The registered capital ceiling permit granted by the CMB is valid for 2023-2027 (5 years). Even if the 

permitted registered capital ceiling has not been reached at the end of 2027; in order for the board of directors

[...]

for a new period -not exceeding five years- by obtaining permission from the CMB for the previously 

permitted ceiling or a new ceiling amount. If the said authorization is not obtained, no capital increase can be 

made with the decision of the board of directors. 

• The issued capital of the Company is 331,000,000 (three hundred and thirty-one million) TL. The entire of 

this capital has been fully paid in free from collusion. The issued capital of the Company amounting to 

331,000,000.-TL is divided into 331,000,000 registered shares, each with a value of 1 (one) TL.  

Group  Number  Amount